XMOS - XLF210-512-TQ128-C20 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Part marking
scheme
14 Ordering Information
Product Code Marking Qualification Speed Grade
XLF210-512-TQ128-C20 L11092C20 Commercial 1000 MIPS
XLF210-512-TQ128-I20 L11092I20 Industrial 1000 MIPS
Figure 25:
Orderable
part numbers
X007792, XS2-LF10A-512-TQ128
XLF210-512-TQ128 Datasheet 31
B.4 xCORE Tile boot status: 0x03
This read-only register describes the boot status of the xCORE tile.
Bits Perm Init Description
31:24 RO - Reserved
23:16 RO Processor number.
15:9 RO - Reserved
8 RO Overwrite BOOT_MODE.
7:6 RO - Reserved
5 RO Indicates if core1 has been powered off
4 RO Cause the ROM to not poll the OTP for correct read levels
3 RO Boot ROM boots from RAM
2 RO Boot ROM boots from JTAG
1:0 RO The boot PLL mode pin value.
0x03:
xCORE Tile
boot status
B.5 Security configuration: 0x05
Copy of the security register as read from OTP.
Bits Perm Init Description
31 RW Disables write permission on this register
30:15 RO - Reserved
14 RW Disable access to XCore’s global debug
13 RO - Reserved
12 RW lock all OTP sectors
11:8 RW lock bit for each OTP sector
7 RW Enable OTP reduanacy
6 RO - Reserved
5 RW Override boot mode and read boot image from OTP
4 RW Disable JTAG access to the PLL/BOOT configuration registers
3:1 RO - Reserved
0 RW Disable access to XCore’s JTAG debug TAP
0x05:
Security
configuration
X007792, XS2-LF10A-512-TQ128
XLF210-512-TQ128 Datasheet 36
Bits Perm Init Description
31:0 DRW Value.
0x16:
Debug
interrupt data
B.19 Debug core control: 0x18
This register enables the debugger to temporarily disable logical cores. When
returning from the debug interrupts, the cores set in this register will not execute.
This enables single stepping to be implemented.
Bits Perm Init Description
31:8 RO - Reserved
7:0 DRW 1-hot vector defining which threads are stopped when not in
debug mode. Every bit which is set prevents the respective
thread from running.
0x18:
Debug core
control
B.20 Debug scratch: 0x20 .. 0x27
A set of registers used by the debug ROM to communicate with an external
debugger, for example over JTAG. This is the same set of registers as the Debug